



5/18/2021

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2021 Contract No.: C02357  
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02357  
 Bid Opening: 05/18/2021 2:00 PM Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		<b>Engineers Estimate</b>	<b>\$811,323.20</b>		
1	V216056	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$818,007.00	0.00%	0.82% OVER ESTIMATE
2	V007140	VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC	\$824,000.00	0.73%	1.56% OVER ESTIMATE
3	TBD	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.	\$963,410.00	17.78%	18.75% OVER ESTIMATE
4	V216081	DRYCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,069,687.06	30.77%	31.84% OVER ESTIMATE



5/18/2021

**City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: **PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2021** Contract No.: **C02357**  
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C02357**  
 Bid Opening: **05/18/2021 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Project: C02357 - PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2021				Engineers Estimate		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC		VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC		PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$184,990.10	\$184,990.10	\$108,473.40	\$108,473.40	\$129,150.00	\$129,150.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	377501 PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	SF	1111554	\$0.05	\$55,577.70	\$0.05	\$55,577.70	\$0.19	\$211,195.26	\$0.06	\$66,693.24
4	377501666 HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	TON	1195	\$200.00	\$239,000.00	\$230.00	\$274,850.00	\$139.00	\$166,105.00	\$284.00	\$339,380.00
5	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	TON	450	\$235.00	\$105,750.00	\$285.00	\$128,250.00	\$282.48	\$127,116.00	\$314.16	\$141,372.00
6	9990.02953 PAVEMENT MARKERS, REFLECTIVE	EA	2038	\$6.00	\$12,228.00	\$4.05	\$8,253.90	\$4.28	\$8,722.64	\$5.00	\$10,190.00
7	9990.03832 INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POLE	EA	4	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$428.00	\$1,712.00	\$238.00	\$952.00
8	152333 INSTALL STREET SIGN	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$749.00	\$11,984.00	\$178.50	\$2,856.00
9	152333 RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$535.00	\$4,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
10	152333 REMOVE STREET SIGN	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$214.00	\$856.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
11	370120 BUMPER BLOCKS AND DELINEATORS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,276.00	\$7,276.00	\$2,100.76	\$2,100.76
12	840515 THERMOPLASTIC TURN AND MERGE ARROWS	EA	182	\$125.00	\$22,750.00	\$100.00	\$18,200.00	\$107.00	\$19,474.00	\$116.00	\$21,112.00
13	840515 THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	SF	3588	\$6.00	\$21,528.00	\$4.60	\$16,504.80	\$4.82	\$17,294.16	\$7.50	\$26,910.00
14	840500 DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	2775	\$2.50	\$6,937.50	\$1.25	\$3,468.75	\$1.28	\$3,552.00	\$2.00	\$5,550.00
15	840515 TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	LF	10890	\$4.00	\$43,560.00	\$2.55	\$27,769.50	\$2.68	\$29,185.20	\$3.50	\$38,115.00
16	9990.03984 LANE LINE	LF	485	\$1.00	\$485.00	\$1.25	\$606.25	\$1.28	\$620.80	\$1.50	\$727.50
17	840504 12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	5957	\$5.00	\$29,785.00	\$3.05	\$18,168.85	\$3.21	\$19,121.97	\$5.00	\$29,785.00
18	666754 8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE	LF	4765	\$2.00	\$9,530.00	\$1.25	\$5,956.25	\$1.28	\$6,099.20	\$1.50	\$7,147.50
19	840500 6-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	58190	\$1.50	\$87,285.00	\$0.51	\$29,676.90	\$0.54	\$31,422.60	\$1.50	\$87,285.00
20	840504 4-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	21595	\$1.00	\$21,595.00	\$0.40	\$8,638.00	\$0.43	\$9,285.85	\$1.00	\$21,595.00
21	840500 GREEN PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE MARKING	LF	744	\$8.00	\$5,952.00	\$24.00	\$17,856.00	\$25.68	\$19,105.92	\$21.00	\$15,624.00
22	160117 TREE TRIMMING AND PRUNING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,618.00	\$18,618.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
Totals for Project C02357					\$811,323.20		\$818,007.00		\$824,000.00		\$963,410.00
% of Estimate for Project C02357							0.82%		1.56%		18.75%

Project: C02357 - PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 2021			Engineers Estimate				DRYCO CONSTRUCTION, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$42,650.00	\$42,650.00	
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
3	377501 PREPARATION FOR HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	SF	1111554	\$0.05	\$55,577.70	\$0.18	\$200,079.72	
4	377501666 HIGH VOLUME TRAFFIC SLURRY SEAL	TON	1195	\$200.00	\$239,000.00	\$309.00	\$369,255.00	
5	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	TON	450	\$235.00	\$105,750.00	\$457.00	\$205,650.00	
6	9990.02953 PAVEMENT MARKERS, REFLECTIVE	EA	2038	\$6.00	\$12,228.00	\$4.25	\$8,661.50	
7	9990.03832 INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POLE	EA	4	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	
8	152333 INSTALL STREET SIGN	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	
9	152333 RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$133.00	\$1,064.00	
10	152333 REMOVE STREET SIGN	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	
11	370120 BUMPER BLOCKS AND DELINEATORS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00	
12	840515 THERMOPLASTIC TURN AND MERGE ARROWS	EA	182	\$125.00	\$22,750.00	\$103.00	\$18,746.00	
13	840515 THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS	SF	3588	\$6.00	\$21,528.00	\$6.80	\$24,398.40	
14	840500 DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	2775	\$2.50	\$6,937.50	\$1.86	\$5,161.50	
15	840515 TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE	LF	10890	\$4.00	\$43,560.00	\$3.45	\$37,570.50	
16	9990.03984 LANE LINE	LF	485	\$1.00	\$485.00	\$0.80	\$388.00	
17	840504 12-INCH THERMOPLASTIC	LF	5957	\$5.00	\$29,785.00	\$4.77	\$28,414.89	
18	666754 8-INCH THERMOPLASTIC LINE	LF	4765	\$2.00	\$9,530.00	\$1.45	\$6,909.25	
19	840500 6-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	58190	\$1.50	\$87,285.00	\$1.22	\$70,991.80	
20	840504 4-INCH SPRAYED THERMOPLASTIC	LF	21595	\$1.00	\$21,595.00	\$0.90	\$19,435.50	
21	840500 GREEN PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE MARKING	LF	744	\$8.00	\$5,952.00	\$19.00	\$14,136.00	
22	160117 TREE TRIMMING AND PRUNING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	
Totals for Project C02357						\$811,323.20		\$1,069,687.06
% of Estimate for Project C02357								31.84%